

## Venturing Crew 77

The Colony, TX

## Parental Release Form

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a minor child of whom I have legal custody as parent or guardian, will be participating in high adventure activities such as, but not limited to sailing, windsurfing, kayaking, snorkeling, backpacking, rock climbing, camping, and other outdoor activities.

- 1. In the event my child, during an activity requires medical services or admission to a hospital, any registered leader of Venturing Crew 77 may make medical decisions for my minor child on my behalf. I assume full financial responsibility for any portion of the medical expense not covered by the Boy Scout of America insurance covering Venturing Crew 77. I accept full responsibility for making any and all arrangements for returning my child to his/her home from the hospital.
- 2. I understand that during an activity, my child's conduct is a reflection on the Boy Scouts of America and The Colony Lions Club, and directly affects the good order and safety of the group. I expect my child to exhibit conduct and behavior in accordance with the rules and principles of the Boy Scouts of America and the bylaws of Venturing Crew 77. I agree that acts such as using tobacco, speaking with profanity, consuming intoxicating drugs or beverages, fighting, stealing, or failing to act within the bylaws of Venturing Crew 77 cannot be tolerated. Accordingly, I authorize Venture Crew adult leaders to discipline my child in a reasonable manner and in keeping with the regulations and guidelines of the Boy Scouts of America. I agree to be financially responsible for any loss, damage, loss of use, or costs to persons or property caused by the actions of my child. If, at the sole discretion of the registered adult leader on an activity, my child's acts or continual behavior and conduct violates the rules and regulations of the Boy Scouts of America or Venturing Crew 77, I agree to make immediate arrangements for the safe return of him or her return to The Colony, Texas, at my expense.
- **3**. I further agree to hold harmless any of the Venturing Crew leaders, The Colony Lions Club, and the Boy Scouts of America for any and all damages occurring to my child or myself while on an authorized Boy Scouts of America activity.
- 4. This release remains in effect until rescinded by me.

EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS	Print Name
Work:	Signature Date
Home:	Insurance Company:
Cell Phone:	Policy Number:
Other:	Group Number:

